501982055 07/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sigma-Tau Industrie Farmaceutiche Riunite S.p.A.	01/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Epigen Therapeutics S.r.I.	
Street Address:	c/o Polo Tecnologico di Pordenone	
Internal Address:	Via Roveredo, 20/b	
City:	Pordenone	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	33170	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7883889

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)661-8002

 Phone:
 212-661-8000

 Email:
 info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lucas & Mercanti, LLP
Address Line 1: 475 Park Avenue South

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1108-725-1047

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Silvia Salvadori

Total Attachments: 1

source=725-1047_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028516 FRAME: 0065

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

Between

SIGMA-TAU Industrie Farmaceutiche Riunite S.p.A. Having seat at Viale Shakespeare, 47 ~ 00144 ROMA (Italy) hereinafter called "The Assignor"

and

EPIGEN THERAPEUTICS S.r.l.

Having seat at c/o Polo Tecnologico di Pordenone - Via Roveredo, 20/b - 33170 Pordenone (Italy)

hereinafter called "The Assignee"

WHEREAS

The Assignor is the Registered Proprietor of the following US Patent no. 7,883,889 of February 8, 2011

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH:

that in consideration of US\$ 100, the Assignor HEREBY CONFIRMS THE ASSIGNMENT unto the Assignee of all rights, titles and interests of the above US Patent, including the goodwill of the business relating thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this assignment on this $6\ldots$ day of $6\ldots$ 201).

SIGMA-TAU Industrie Farmaceutiche Riunite S.p.A. ...

EPIGEN THERAPEUTICS S.r.l.

PATENT REEL: 028516 FRAME: 0066

RECORDED: 07/09/2012